
900x900x2180mm

K-1161
C:Hot

 
water

F: Cold water
D: Drain point

Tolerance: the d istance

 

can range f rom 3cm to 5 cm

             SAMOA  LEFT  OR RIGHT

: electrical outlet

Drainer can not in the shadow area!

SAMOA ROUND 90 Multifunction Shower Cabin

Reversible
Minimum pressure: 3 BAR 
Maximum pressure: 7 BAR

900±5MM

2180±
10M

M

900±5MM



-Do not attach to surfaces that are damp freshly painted or otherwise electrically
conductive e g metallic surfaces

,
( . . ).

-IMPORTANT Always switch off the electricity supply at the mains during installation
and maintenance We recommend that the fuse is withdrawn or circuit breaker switched
off at the distribution board whilst work is in progress turning off the light switch is not
sufficient

.
.

(
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Electrical installation

-This product must be installed by a competent preson If in doubt consult a qualified
electrician

. ,
.

-The mains cables Live Neutral of the shower cabin must be connected to the
junction box
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-Do not spary water directly to the fan.

-Live supply to the terminal marked L brown wire Neutral supply to the terminal marked
N blue wire Ensure connections are tight
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-WARNING:Onlyallowchildrentouseappliancewithoutsupervisionwhenadequateinstructions
Havebeengivensothatthechildisabletousetheapplianceinasafewayand
understandsthehazardsofimprooperuse.

TOOLSREQUIRED(NOTSUPPLIED)

3mmDiameterDrillBit

PowerDrill

TapeMeasure

Pencil

AdjustableSpanner

RubberHammer

SpiritLevel

-Whenyou'rereadytostart,makesurethatyouhavethefollowingtoolstohand,

plentyofspaceandacleandryareaforassembly

Twopeopleareneeded.Pleasenote:althoughtheseinstructionsare

comprehensive,wealwaysrecommendthatatechnicallycompetentinstaller

shouldundertakeinstallation.

Ruler

Scissors

Cross-HeadDriverBit

SiliconeSealant

MagneticCross-headScrewdriver

8mmDiameterDrillBit

-Ensurethattheenclosureisfittedtoalevelfloorandverticalwallsurface.

Note:Thewallfixingsincludedwiththisproductaresuitableforsolidwallsonly.

-Ifthesupplycordisdamaged,itmustbereplacedbythemanufactureroritsserviceagentora

similarlyqualifiedpersoninordertoavoidahazard.

-Thisapplianceisnotintendforusebypersons(includingchildren)withreducedphysical,sensoryo r

mentalcapabilities,orlackofexperienceandknowledge,unlesstheyhavebeengivensupervisiono r

instructionconcerninguseoftheappliancebyapersonresponsiblefortheirsafety.

Childrenshouldbesupervisedtoensurethattheydonotplaywiththeappliance.

-Soapandwaterwillbeadequatetocleantheglass,Glasscleanercanbeusedifrequired.

-Inhardwaterdistricts,insolublelimesaltsmaybedepositedontheglass.

Ifthisdepositisallowedtobuildup,itbecomesincreasinglydifficulttoremoveandlooksunsightly.

Regularcleaningwillminimisethiseffect.

-Plasterboardorstudwallsmayrequirespecialistfixings(notsupplied).

-Pleasehandleallglasseswithcare,avoidknocksandshockloadingtoallsidesandedges.

Safetyglasscannotbereworked.

-Careshouldbetakenwhendrillingintowallstoavoidhiddenpipesorelectricalcables.

AFTERCAREINSTRUCTIONS

BEFOREINSTALLATION&IMPORTANTSAFETYNOTES

MagneticSlotheadScrewdriver

1 2



3 4

x13

ST4X16

M4X25 ST5X50

A1 A4

C2

F2

L1 L2

M2 N2

J3

E1

R1

R2 SR3

K1

N1

D1

B1

A2

C1

F1 x4

x4

x2x10

x12 x22

x2

x4

x1

x4

x2

x2

x10

x1

x1

x1

x4 x4

x2

x4

ST4x10 ST4x12

Ｋ1F3 x4

PART LIST Installation 



65

2 x2

x2A1 x4
ST4x10

4
ST4X12

A2F1 x4 x4

5

5

F1
A2

F1

A2

5

x2

Installation Installation 



7 8

X2N1 N2 J3x4 x4

x26

6 6

7

7 7

6 6

N2

6
N1

Installation Installation 



9 10

J1

I1

x2

J2

x2

x2

1415 15

14

15I1 I1

J1

J2

D1

11 11

12 12

11

13

13

F2

A1
A1 A1

F2 F2

A1 A1

F3 F3

12

F3

A1 12

ST4X10

F2 x4

x8A1D1 x2

F3 x4

11 11

12

Installation Installation 



11 12

 

M4X25

B1 x10

7 x1

x28

16 16

4mm

17

17

17

17

17

8

7

8

17

17

17

17

17

7

17 17

17 17

17 17

17 17

17 17

Installation Installation 



13 14

 

L1 L2 M2x1 x1 x1 x16A4
3mm

ST4x16

18

19

20

18

19

20

22
22

22 22
22 22

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

21

22
22

22 22
22

22

21

21

21

21 21

21

21

21

21

Installation Installation 



15 16

K1 x1

25

25
25

25 25
25

25

A4

A4 x6
3mm

ST4X16

1 x1

1

24
23

1

24
23

25
254

25 25
25

2525
25

25 25
25

25

Installation Installation 



17

R2 R3 SR1 x4 x2 x4x10

26 27

R2 R3

R1

S

S

R1

26 26

27 27

26

27 27

2626

27 27

Installation 

-Maximum hot water temperature: 75℃

 Minimum recommended hot water temperature: 60℃

 Maximum cold water temperature: 20℃

 Minimum operating water pressure: 1 Bar-

 Maximum operating water pressure: 5 Bar

 

 Rate of flow (rain shower/massage jets/handheld shower) 
  on max. operating pressure:  ～12 l/min

  

-

 

 For optimum performance, the cold and hot water supplies should be at equal pressure. -

 Where the supply is greater than 5 Bar, a pressure reducing valve shall be fitted.

 Ensure that the water temperature and the pressure at the inlet of the mixer body-

 Remain relatively constant during use. 

Keep the Cable away 
from the water pipes

Keep the wire connector
free from water spraying.

Cold Hot
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Installation Installation 

24h

Cold waterHot water

Rain Shower

Handheld 
Shower Jets Massage

Mixer (Flow Rate & Water Temperature Control) 

 Do not use the cabinet for at least 24 hours in 
order to allow silicone to dry fully.
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   Frequency increase

    Frequency Decrease

    Volume increase

  Volume Decrease

Light

  Radio



                             SEMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, BayKer Italia Spa declares that the radio equipment type K-1161 SAMOA 
Shower Cabin is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address:
www.iperceramica.it

INFORMATION FOR USERS
This product bears the selective sorting symbol for waste electrical and electronic 
equipment (WEEE). This means that this product must be handled to the local 
collecting points or given back to retailer when you buy a new product, in a ratio 
of one to one pursuant to European Directive 2012/19/EU in order to be recycled 
or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment. Very small WEEE (no 
external dimension more than 25 cm) can be delivered to retailers free of charge 
to end-users and with no obligation to buy EEE of an equivalent type.
For further information, please contact your local or regional authorities. 
Electronic products not included in the selective sorting process are potentially 
dangerous for the environment and human health due to the presence of 
hazardous substances The unlawful disposal of the product carries a fine 
according to the legislation currently in force.
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This product has been imported by
BayKer Italia S.p.A
Via Pedemontana 13,
41042 - Fiorano Modenese (MO) Italy
MADE IN P.R.C.


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15

